

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 46 OF 2007

WEST BENGAL JUDICIAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H.C. OF CALCUTTA &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chaddha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Filling up of the vacancies of District Judge by direct  
recruitment quota beyond 25% of the vacancies shall stand  
stayed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER